
PICK’M Up Suicide Preven�on Coali�on Mee�ng Minutes 

Friday, January 16th, 2026 

Time: 9:00-11:00AM 

Loca�on: Kanabec County Family Services 

Atendance: 

Brianne McClellan, Amanda Stevenson, Deb Kenney, Jennifer Anderson, Laura Stumvoll, Natalie 
Mathewson, Ashley Gnat, Shawna Suomi, Michelle Crandall, Deanna Williams, Jeri Lyn Larson, 
Karla Patrick, Jessie Noehring/Rufus, Ashley Bulmer, Pa� Smith, Rhonda Bergstadt, Rachel 
Peterson, (*if you attended and I missed your name, please let me know*) 

A. Word Cloud Exercise (see atachment) 
B. Postven�on Protocol Presenta�on/Best Prac�ces 

a. Community responses 
i. Bereavement packets, School Crisis Response Team, Community 

Response Team, etc. 
b. Strengths/Assets that exist in our Region for suicide preven�on and postven�on 

i. Youth openness to discussion 
ii. Strong communi�es that come together 

iii. Mobile Crisis Services 
c. Challenges that exist in our Region for suicide preven�on and postven�on 

i. S�gma surrounding suicide, especially in target popula�ons 
ii. Limited resources 

d. Discussion about bereavement packets 
i. Local service op�ons for cleaning, etc.  

1. Crisis Clean Team 
2. Royal Renova�ons 

ii. Iden�fying where and when dissemina�on of informa�on is most helpful.  
1. Law enforcement, funeral directors, mobile crisis services, etc. 

e. Discussion about safe messaging and the importance 
i. Addi�onal training op�ons are available (Safe Messaging) and could be 

provided for the community.  
f. Goal: Create postven�on protocol and refine with feedback and experience.   
g. Goal: Promote help seeking behaviors.  

 

C. Buffalo Strong/Strategic Plan 



a. Discussion about their plan and how it is very similar to a target popula�on 
iden�fied in the data for Region 7E, middle aged men.   

b. Panel idea/discussion for PICK’M 
i. Iden�fy key partners within the Region to gather their input.   
ii. One facilitator and the others listen and observe. 

c. Resource mapping discussion 
i. Needed to help achieve goals and iden�fy key partners. 
ii. What do we have and where are the gaps 

D. 2026 Calendar of Events/Outreach 
a. May is Mental Health Month 

i. Pine County event 5/21/26 
ii. Gun locks to be available and PICK’M Coali�on resources/info 

b. September is Suicide Preven�on Month 
i. PICK’M Up 2nd Annual Walk/Run 

1. Timeline (atachment) 
E. Ideas for next �me: 

a. When mee�ng via Teams, use the “all hands up” method.  A�er being called on, 
you will put your virtual hand down.   
 

F. Ac�on Items: 
a. Please consider invi�ng new members to atend; it would be great to have men 

join our group to gain their perspec�ve.  Current listserv, or email list, is below.   
b. Before the next mee�ng, iden�fy 3-5 key partners within the five-county area 

that could be valuable to invite to a panel discussion on suicide preven�on and 
postven�on. 

Current listserv: 

Angie Kemen Angie.Kemen@chisagocountymn.gov;  

Ariana Hart ariana.hart@allina.com;  

Ashley Bulmer miss.ashley.bulmer@gmail.com;  

Ashley Gnat ashley.gnat@pinecountymn.gov;  

Ashley Wright (wright.recovery12.2@gmail.com);  

Avi Yetman avi.yetman@co.isan�.mn.us;  

Becky Taylor becky.taylor@co.isan�.mn.us;  

Beth Kelling beth@shermanbuildings.com;  
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Bety Will blessedbety59@gmail.com;  

Brenda Isaman brenda_isaman@yahoo.com;  

Brenda Williams brenda.williams@connexusenergy.com;  

Brianne McClellan Brianne.mcclellan@kanabeccountymn.gov;  

Cara Keinanen Cara.keinanen@pinecountymn.gov;  

Cassie Dahlberg cassandra.dahlberg@kanabeccountymn.gov;  

Cassie Gaede cgaede@eastcentral.k12.mn.us;  

Claire Pikula claire.pikula@residen�alservices.org;  

Darci Anderson darcianderson22@gmail.com;  

Deanna Williams deanna.williams@pinecountymn.gov;  

Deb Kenney debk@lakesandpines.org;  

Dr. Beth Good drbethgood@gmail.com;  

Elaine Rea Elainerea67@gmail.com;  

Emmalie Beavens emmalie.beavens@gmail.com;  

Erica Bliss erica.bliss@kanabeccountymn.gov;  

Erin Yerigan Erin.Yerigan@co.isan�.mn.us;  

Haley Marstein haleym0819@gmail.com;  

Hayley Hemmerich hhemmerich@welia.org;  

Introspect Mental Health info@introspectmh.com;  

Isan� County Beyond Yellow Ribbon isan�countybyr@gmail.com;  

Jaden Hageman jaden.hageman@lssmn.org;  

Jakes Hope deannasteuernagel@gmail.com;  

Jamie High Jamie.High@co.isan�.mn.us;  

Jeff Nelson jeffrey.nelson@pinecountymn.gov;  

Jenae Hicks jenae.hicks@pinecountymn.gov;  

Jenilee Telander jenilee.telander@state.mn.us;  
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Jennifer Anderson jandersen@canvashealth.org;  

Jenny Bonde jennybonde@hotmail.com;  

Jeri Lyn Larson jerilyn.larson@pinecountymn.gov;  

Jesse Peck jesseandjennipeck@yahoo.com;  

Jessica Arrigoni jessarrigoni@gmail.com;  

Jessie Noehring Jessica.Noehring@millelacs.mn.gov;  

Jodi Walborn jodi.walborn@kanabeccountymn.gov;  

Joel Kosbab (jrkosbab@gmail.com);  

Karla patrick karla.patrick@allina.com;  

Kate Thron kate.thron@chisagocountymn.gov;  

Katrina Lussier Erickson katrinalussiererickson@empowerrecoveryservices.com;  

Kayla Westphal kayla.westphal@residen�alservices.org;  

Kellie Whipps kelliewhipps@icloud.com;  

Kelly Ihrke Kelly.Ihrke@chisagocountymn.gov;  

Kendra Zurn Kendra.Zurn@co.isan�.mn.us;  

Lainie Janke ljanke@tsapc.net;  

Laura Kunstleben laura.kunstleben@va.gov;  

Laura Stumvoll laura.stumvoll@va.gov;  

Laurie Audete allenshopeforall@gmail.com;  

Lisa Stoffel lisa.stoffel@pinecountymn.gov;  

Madison Johnston madison.johnston@millelacs.mn.gov;  

Marady Koland marady.koland@pinecountymn.gov;  

Mary Boe mary.boe@chisagocountymn.gov;  

Mason Fergason mferguson@tsapc.net;  

Ma�e Gilman ma�egilman@gmail.com;  

Michelle Crandall michelle.crandall@kanabeccountymn.gov;  
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Mindy Sandell mindy.sandell@pinecountymn.gov;  

Monica Olson monica.olson@pinecountymn.gov;  

Natalie Mathewson (natalie.mathewson@cmcoa.org);  

Nate George gigeorge@hotmail.com; noahsmama.strydom@gmail.com;  

Onamia Floral onamiafloral@yahoo.com;  

Pastor Steve Ekholm hoops.44@hotmail.com;  

Pa� Smith pa�.smith@kanabeccountymn.gov 

 

Next mee�ng:  Friday, February 20th, 2026 from 9:00am-10:30am via Microso� Teams.   

Microsoft Teams Need help?  
Join the meeting now  
Meeting ID: 243 572 436 122 0  
Passcode: E88AF9jN  
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